

(Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)
Docket No.- SVL920010043US1

FORM PTO-1595

101863060

T

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true c	opy of the
9 Statement and signature:	SE THIS SPACE	-
20.18 20.10.19.0003	8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 0	9-0460.
Name: Sandra M. Parker, Esq. Address: LAW OFFICE OF SANDRA M. PARKER 329 La Jolla Avenue Long Beach, CA 90803	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit acc	count: 09
	attached? ☐ Yes ⋈ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involv 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	ed: 1
09/957795	D. Patent No.(8)	
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s)	on, the execution date of the application is: 9/20/01; B. Patent No.(s)	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN NAM
Execution Dates: <u>9/11/01</u> , <u>9/6/01</u>		
Assignment		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Noture of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	J1046
Abdul Hamid Al-Azzawe 9/21/01	International Business Machines Corporation New Orchard Street Armonk, NY 10504	957795
		0

Docket No.: SVL920010043US1

Additional Names of Conveying Parties for Assignment Recordation Form

Constance Jane Nelin

1/2

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas	we,
---------	-----

- (1) Abdul Hamid Al-Azzawe of San Jose, Santa Clara County, and State of California
- (2) Constance Jane Nelin of Austin, Travis County, and State of Texas

have invented certain improvements in SQL DEBUGGING USING XML DATAFLOWS and executed, respectively, a united states patent application therefor

(1) on <u>See)</u>	20:01	(2) on	
(1) (1)		(=) 011	

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Signed and sealed at Sem See (CITY)	A HAPRY	
at Som Jose (CITY) on Septi / Im , 2001	Abdul Hamid Al-Azzawe	
at(CITY)		
on, 2001	Constance Jane Nelin	

1

Docket No.: SVL920010043US1

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Whereas we,

- (1) Abdul Hamid Al-Azzawe of San Jose, Santa Clara County, and State of California
- (2) Constance Jane Nelin of Austin, Travis County, and State of Texas

have invented certain improvements in SQL DEBUGGING USING XML DATAFLOWS and executed, respectively, a united states patent application therefor

(1) on,	(2) on	<u>Sept</u>	(c.200
(-)	(-)		

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Signed and sealed			
at	(CITY)		
on	, 2001	Abdul Hamid Al-Azzawe	
at Austin	CITY)	Constance Jane Nelin	_
on Sept (e)	200], 2001	Constance Jane Nelin	

1

RECORDED: 09/21/2001